P-TO220-3-1
P-TO252-3-1
P-TO263-3-1
Low-Drop Voltage Regulator TLE 4274
Data Sheet Version 1.3 1 2000-10-10
Features
• Output voltage 5 V, 8.5 V or 10 V
• Output voltage tolerance ≤ ± 4%

(V10). The maximum output current is 400 mA. The IC
is short-circuit proof and incorporates temperature
Type Ordering Code Package
TLE 4274 V10 Q67000-A9258 P-TO220-3-1
TLE 4274 V85 Q67000-A9257 P-TO220-3-1
TLE 4274 V50 Q67000-A9256 P-TO220-3-1
TLE 4274 D V50 Q67006-A9331 P-TO252-3-1
TLE 4274 G V10 Q67006-A9261 P-TO263-3-1
TLE 4274 G V50 Q67006-A9259 P-TO263-3-1
TLE 4274 G V85 Q67006-A9260 P-TO263-3-1
protection that disables the IC at over temperature. A 3.3 V and 2.5 V version is also
available. For information about the low output voltage types please refer to the data
sheet TLE 4274 / 3.3 V; 2.5 V.
TLE 4274